
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003021-2021 

Contract

LW044 Airport Transfers

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003021

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029334  

Published 15 February 2021, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

Pembroke Place

Liverpool

L3 5QA

Contact

Procurement

Email

tenders@lstmed.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1517053152

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003021-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003021-2021
mailto:tenders@lstmed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lstmed.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.lstmed.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.lstmed.ac.uk/
http://www.lstmed.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LW044 Airport Transfers

Reference number

LW044

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60120000 - Taxi services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

LSTM are awarding a framework for the provision of Airport Transfer services to staff,
students and visitors.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 11

Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LSTM is tendering for a framework of suppliers to provide Airport Transfer Services for staff,
students and visitors.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Size and Quality of Fleet / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Operational Plan / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 208-509173

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:509173-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Team Wirral

95 Grange Road West

Birkenhead

CH43 4XB

Email

ateamwirral@live.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:ateamwirral@live.co.uk


Page 7 to 11

UKD72 - Liverpool

National registration number

09662531

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alpha Cars

Alpha Cars (Liverpool) Ltd, 6 Childwall Fiveways

Liverpool

L15 6YB

Email

janetbradley@alphataxis.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

National registration number

05457585

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Computer Cab (Liverpool) Ltd

mailto:janetbradley@alphataxis.co.uk


Page 8 to 11

31 Colville Road

London

W3 8BL

Email

claire@comcab-liverpool.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

National registration number

597443

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Executive Travel

Alexandra Industrial Estate, 1 – 2 Ellis Street

Widnes

WA8 7AH

Email

info@executivetravelnw.com

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:claire@comcab-liverpool.co.uk
mailto:info@executivetravelnw.com


Page 9 to 11

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

National registration number

07970651

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool VIP Travel

23 Truro Avenue

Liverpool

L30 5QR

Email

ste.deering@yahoo.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

National registration number

0

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

mailto:ste.deering@yahoo.co.uk


Page 10 to 11

Transfers UK

61 Higher Rd

Liverpool

L26 1TA

Email

info@transfers-uk.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

National registration number

8373540

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

mailto:info@transfers-uk.com


Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=570389564

 GO Reference: GO-2021215-PRO-17793666

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

Pembroke Place

Liverpool

L3 5QA

Telephone

+44 1517053237

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=570389564
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T04:43:37+0100
	TCPDF




